Dan Li

60 Stamford Road, Singapore 178900
+1 (305) 778-8128 danli@smu.edu.sg

EMPLOYEEMENT

Assistant Professor of Accounting July 2025 (Ezxpected)
School of Accountancy, Singapore Management University, Singapore

EDUCATION

Ph.D. in Accounting 2019 - May 2025
University of Miami, USA

M.Sc. in Finance 2016 - 2017
Washington University in St. Louis, USA
as part of the Global Master of Finance program

M.Sc. in Applied Finance 2016 - 2017
Singapore Management University, Singapore
as part of the Global Master of Finance program

Exchange Student 2013 - 2014
Lund University, Sweden
B.B.A. in Accounting 2011 - 2015

Xiamen University, China

RESEARCH

RESEARCH INTERESTS

Financial capital markets; human capital

WORKING PAPERS

Climate Disclosure Mandates, Climate Reporting Specialists, and Labor Market Constraints Disser-
tation

— Committee Members: Khrystyna Bochkay, Mark Maffett (co-chairs), Miguel Minutti-Meza (co-chair), Alok
Kumar, Jungho Choi

— Hawai’i Accounting Research Conference (2025), Zhejiang University (invited, 2024), Xiamen University (in-
vited, 2024), Singapore Management University (job talk, 2024), Florida Accounting Symposium (2024, can-
celled), University of Miami (2024)x2, MHBS Poster Competition (2024), University of Miami (2023, 2022)

Human Capital Disclosure and Labor Market Outcomes: Evidence from Regulation S-K with Jung
Ho Choi, and Daniele Macciocchi

— Chinese University of Hong Kong, HKUST (2025), Dartmouth (2025)f, FARS midyear meeting (2025), IN-
SEAD (2024)f, SMU-UTD ’Cowtown’ Accounting Research Conference (2024), Duke University (2024)F, LBS
Accounting Symposium (2024)", Bolzano/Padua Conference (2024)f, City University of Hong Kong (2024)T,
KAPPA (2024)", Yale University (2024)f, Bocconi University (2024)7, Rice University (2024)", Stanford Uni-
versity (2024)", University of Miami PhD Research Day (2023)

Corporate Fake News: Determinants, Market Consequences, and Corporate Disclosure Strategies
with Rosy Xu, and Shiyi Zhang

— University of Miami PhD Roundtable (2023), University of Miami PhD reading group, University of Miami
(2022)F, FARS Midyear Meeting (2022)", Hawaii Accounting Research Conference (2022)f, FMA Annual

last update: May 27, 2025


mailto: danli@smu.edu.sg

Meeting (2021)f, MIT Asia Conference in Accounting (2021)f, Singapore Management University’, China
Europe International Business Schoolf, Chinese University of Hong Kong', and Chinese University of Hong

Kong-Shenzhen’

Independence and Auditor Behavior: Evidence from Short-selling Campaigns with Shiva Rajgopal,

Suraj Srinivasan, and Wuyang Zhao

— Zhejiang University (2025)f, Concordia University (2025)7, AAA Annual (2023)%, University of Waterloo
(2023)f, HEC Paris (2023)f, BI Norwegian Business School (2023), University of Texas at Austin audit
reading group (2023)", Hawai’i Accounting Research Conference (2023), 3rd Boca Corporate Finance and

Governance Conference (2022), University of Miami (2022)

Oversight and Assurance of U.S. Sustainability Reporting with Khrystyna Bochkay, Emmanuel De George,

and Miguel Minutti-Meza

— JFR Improving Financial Reporting Conference (2022)f

Fostering Gender Diversity in Finance: The Impact of a Supportive Environment on Women’s

Performance with Vidhi Chhaochharia, Alok Kumar, and Shiyi Zhang

— Preparing for submission soon

— 12th MSUFCU Conference on Financial Institutions and Investments (2023)", University of Miami (2022)F

PRESENTATIONS & CONFERENCES

P. Presentation, P: Discussion

FARS midyear meeting 2025, Atlanta

Hawai’i Accounting Research Conference 2025 -7
Zhejiang University (invited seminar talk) ¥

Xiamen University (invited seminar talk)

Singapore Management University (job market talk) ©
Florida Accounting Symposium?

University of Miami Brownbag? x2

MHBS Poster Competition®

AAA 2024 Sustainability Conference, DC ”
University of Miami PhD Roundtable”

University of Miami PhD Presentation Day”

Florida Accounting Symposium®?
Hawai’i Accounting Research Conference
University of Miami Brownbag?

Florida Accounting Symposium?®

3rd Boca Corporate Finance and Governance Conference
University of Miami Brownbag?

D,P

D,P

Participation:

Miami Winter Warm-up Accounting Conference

AAA Annual, DC

JIAR Doctoral and Early Career Consortium, Taipei

CAPANA Doctoral Consortium, Hong Kong

CUHK Accounting Research Conference

Fourth Annual Labor and Accounting Group Conference, Buffalo
FARS Doctoral Consortium, DC

Tpresented by co-author

2025
2025
2024
2024
2024
2024, canceled
2024
2024
2024
2023
2023
2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022

2025
202/
202/
202
202/
202/
202/

last update: May 27, 2025



FIU Research Day 2023
Miami Winter Warm-up Accounting Conference 2022
FARS Section Midyear Meeting, Nashville 2020
American Finance Association Annual Meeting, San Diego 2020
Miami Winter Warm-up Accounting Conference 2019
Florida Accounting Symposium 2019
PROFESSIONAL SERVICE

Ad-hoc referee for journals:

Review of Accounting Studies x2 2025
Review of Accounting Studies x2 2024
British Accounting Review 2024
Ad-hoc referee for conferences:

AAA Annual 2025 2025
Hawai’i Accounting Research Conference 2025 X2 2024
AAA 2024 Sustainability Conference 2024
AAA Annual 2023 2023
Hawai’i Accounting Research Conference 2024 2023
ICGS Conference 2023
Hawai’i Accounting Research Conference 2023 2022
AAA FARS Midyear 2022 X2 2022
ICGS Conference 2022
AAA FARS Midyear 2021 2021

RESEARCH GROUP MEMBER

Labor and Accounting Group

GRANTS & AWARDS

202 - Present

HARC 2025 Best Reviewer Award

GAFAC Award

University of Miami Fellowship

Arthur P. Metzger and Deloitte Scholarship

GAFAC Award

Governance and Principled Leadership Research Proposal Competition, Winner
Herbert Challenge Scholarship

Graduate Student Travel Support

CFA Scholarship

TEACHING

2024
2024
2019 - 2024
2019 - 2023
2023
2023
2022
2022
2019

University of Miami

Instructor (in-person, MBA and Graduate) - ACC 600: Accounting for Decision-Making & Control (Spring 2023)

Owverall Rating: Mean 4.6/5.0, Median 5.0/5.0
Instructor Rating: Mean 4.7/5.0

Teaching assistant (Graduate) - ACC 672: Advanced Financial Analysis (Fall 2021)

last update: May 27, 2025



PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATIONS

CFA charterholder (Charter Number: 310889), CFA Institute

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

2021 - Present

Research Associate
Erasmus University Rotterdam

Investment Banking Analyst
Zhong De Securities (JV of Deutsche Bank and Shanxi Securities)

2017 - 2019

2015 - 2016

last update: May 27, 2025


https://credentials.cfainstitute.org/6ee8ab2a-35ae-4c25-8d86-f08c969a817f

	Employeement
	Education
	Research
	Research Interests
	Working Papers

	Presentations & Conferences
	Professional Service
	Research Group Member
	Grants & Awards
	Teaching
	Professional Certifications
	Professional Experience

