# Dan Li

60 Stamford Road, Singapore 178900 +1 (305) 778-8128 danli@smu.edu.sg

## EMPLOYEEMENT

Assistant Professor of Accounting School of Accountancy, Singapore Management University, Singapore	July 2025 (Expected)
EDUCATION	
Ph.D. in Accounting University of Miami, USA	2019 - May 2025
M.Sc. in Finance Washington University in St. Louis, USA as part of the Global Master of Finance program	2016 - 2017
M.Sc. in Applied Finance Singapore Management University, Singapore as part of the Global Master of Finance program	2016 - 2017
Exchange Student Lund University, Sweden	2013 - 2014
B.B.A. in Accounting Xiamen University, China	2011 - 2015
RESEARCH	

### RESEARCH INTERESTS

Financial capital markets; human capital

#### Working Papers

Climate Disclosure Mandates, Climate Reporting Specialists, and Labor Market Constraints Dissertation

- Committee Members: Khrystyna Bochkay, Mark Maffett (co-chairs), Miguel Minutti-Meza (co-chair), Alok Kumar, Jungho Choi
- Hawai'i Accounting Research Conference (2025), Zhejiang University (invited, 2024), Xiamen University (invited, 2024), Singapore Management University (job talk, 2024), Florida Accounting Symposium (2024, cancelled), University of Miami (2024)×2, MHBS Poster Competition (2024), University of Miami (2023, 2022)

Human Capital Disclosure and Labor Market Outcomes: Evidence from Regulation S-K with Jung Ho Choi, and Daniele Macciocchi

Chinese University of Hong Kong<sup>†</sup>, HKUST (2025)<sup>†</sup>, Dartmouth (2025)<sup>†</sup>, FARS midyear meeting (2025), IN-SEAD (2024)<sup>†</sup>, SMU-UTD 'Cowtown' Accounting Research Conference (2024)<sup>†</sup>, Duke University (2024)<sup>†</sup>, LBS Accounting Symposium (2024)<sup>†</sup>, Bolzano/Padua Conference (2024)<sup>†</sup>, City University of Hong Kong (2024)<sup>†</sup>, KAPPA (2024)<sup>†</sup>, Yale University (2024)<sup>†</sup>, Bocconi University (2024)<sup>†</sup>, Rice University (2024)<sup>†</sup>, Stanford University (2024)<sup>†</sup>, University of Miami PhD Research Day (2023)

Corporate Fake News: Determinants, Market Consequences, and Corporate Disclosure Strategies with Rosy Xu, and Shiyi Zhang

University of Miami PhD Roundtable (2023), University of Miami PhD reading group, University of Miami (2022)<sup>†</sup>, FARS Midyear Meeting (2022)<sup>†</sup>, Hawaii Accounting Research Conference (2022)<sup>†</sup>, FMA Annual

Meeting (2021)<sup>†</sup>, MIT Asia Conference in Accounting (2021)<sup>†</sup>, Singapore Management University<sup>†</sup>, China Europe International Business School<sup>†</sup>, Chinese University of Hong Kong<sup>†</sup>, and Chinese University of Hong Kong-Shenzhen<sup>†</sup>

Independence and Auditor Behavior: Evidence from Short-selling Campaigns with Shiva Rajgopal, Suraj Srinivasan, and Wuyang Zhao

– Zhejiang University (2025)<sup>†</sup>, Concordia University (2025)<sup>†</sup>, AAA Annual (2023)<sup>†</sup>, University of Waterloo (2023)<sup>†</sup>, HEC Paris (2023)<sup>†</sup>, BI Norwegian Business School (2023)<sup>†</sup>, University of Texas at Austin audit reading group (2023)<sup>†</sup>, Hawai'i Accounting Research Conference (2023), 3rd Boca Corporate Finance and Governance Conference (2022), University of Miami (2022)

Oversight and Assurance of U.S. Sustainability Reporting with Khrystyna Bochkay, Emmanuel De George, and Miguel Minutti-Meza

- JFR Improving Financial Reporting Conference (2022)<sup>†</sup>

Fostering Gender Diversity in Finance: The Impact of a Supportive Environment on Women's Performance with Vidhi Chhaochharia, Alok Kumar, and Shiyi Zhang

- Preparing for submission soon
- 12th MSUFCU Conference on Financial Institutions and Investments (2023)<sup>†</sup>, University of Miami (2022)<sup>†</sup>

## Presentations & Conferences

P: Presentation, D: Discussion	
FARS midyear meeting 2025, Atlanta $^{P}$	2025
Hawai'i Accounting Research Conference 2025 D,P	2025
Zhejiang University (invited seminar talk) <sup>P</sup>	2024
Xiamen University (invited seminar talk) P	2024
Singapore Management University (job market talk) $^{P}$	2024
Florida Accounting Symposium <sup>P</sup>	2024, canceled
University of Miami Brownbag $^P \times 2$	2024
MHBS Poster Competition $^{P}$	2024
AAA 2024 Sustainability Conference, DC $^{D}$	2024
University of Miami PhD Roundtable $^{P}$	2023
University of Miami PhD Presentation Day <sup>P</sup>	2023
Florida Accounting $Symposium^D$	2023
Hawai'i Accounting Research Conference $^{D,P}$	2023
University of Miami Brownbag <sup>P</sup>	2023
Florida Accounting $Symposium^D$	2022
$3$ rd Boca Corporate Finance and Governance Conference $^{D,P}$	2022
University of Miami Brownbag $^P$	2022
Participation:	
Miami Winter Warm-up Accounting Conference	2025
AAA Annual, DC	2024
JIAR Doctoral and Early Career Consortium, Taipei	2024
CAPANA Doctoral Consortium, Hong Kong	2024
CUHK Accounting Research Conference	2024
Fourth Annual Labor and Accounting Group Conference, Buffalo	2024
FARS Doctoral Consortium, DC	2024

<sup>†</sup>presented by co-author

FIU Research Day	2023
Miami Winter Warm-up Accounting Conference	2022
FARS Section Midyear Meeting, Nashville	2020
American Finance Association Annual Meeting, San Diego	2020
Miami Winter Warm-up Accounting Conference	2019
Florida Accounting Symposium	2019
Professional Service	
Ad-hoc referee for journals:	
Review of Accounting Studies $\times 2$	2025
Review of Accounting Studies $\times 2$	2024
British Accounting Review	2024
Ad-hoc referee for conferences:	
AAA Annual 2025	2025
Hawai'i Accounting Research Conference 2025 ×2	2024
AAA 2024 Sustainability Conference	2024
AAA Annual 2023	2023
Hawai'i Accounting Research Conference 2024	2023
ICGS Conference	2023
Hawai'i Accounting Research Conference 2023	2022
AAA FARS Midyear 2022 ×2	2022
ICGS Conference	2022
AAA FARS Midyear 2021	2021
Research Group Member	
Labor and Accounting Group	2024 - Present
Grants & Awards	
HARC 2025 Best Reviewer Award	2024
GAFAC Award	2024
University of Miami Fellowship	2019 - 2024
Arthur P. Metzger and Deloitte Scholarship	2019 - 2023
GAFAC Award  Covernance and Principled Leadership Research Proposal Competition, Winner	2023
Governance and Principled Leadership Research Proposal Competition, Winner Herbert Challenge Scholarship	2023 $2022$
Graduate Student Travel Support	2022
CFA Scholarship	2019
	~010

## TEACHING

### University of Miami

Instructor (in-person, MBA and Graduate) - ACC 600: Accounting for Decision-Making & Control (Spring 2023)

Overall Rating: Mean 4.6/5.0, Median 5.0/5.0

Instructor Rating: Mean 4.7/5.0

Teaching assistant (Graduate) - ACC 672: Advanced Financial Analysis (Fall 2021)

## PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATIONS

CFA charterholder (Charter Number: 310889), CFA Institute

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Research Associate
Erasmus University Rotterdam

2017 - 2019

**Investment Banking Analyst** 

Zhong De Securities (JV of Deutsche Bank and Shanxi Securities)

2015 - 2016